C:\Documei

ALONG CUTOUT.

A

7 DETAIL "E”
//
43N 42\ 4 p
GANGEANE |
\A
<723*W3 —
(REF) N~ |
i £+ | 9BE20129 (REF)
NOTE: MAX il
A || GAsE SizE
CAPABLE OF R
a BEING 5 =2
RAISED IS (REF)
2 X5 x/ =2
2’9"
+ \ | —
5 1/4”
19N Y = -
&er/ .
L e =
VERTEX HOUSE REF
1/4 |
|
|
A
A capaciTy
1000 POUNDS -
f\\\\\ (10 1/2”
NOTE 7 *
TN =
A | D ’<—2” /‘O”
CUT OUT SUPPORT*////’ ¥w (
ANGLES & GORATING - 8 1/8”
"OR CABLE CLEARANCE LA A /
~ / ® SECTHON A=A
8 -9 1L
REF 1/2 ‘tsj’
6 —0 | :\
— MODIFY UPPER WINCH
MOUNTING ANGLE
/// SECTION B—R
<‘>(//
C CRATING REF ~&
ANGLE
SUPPORT REF il
| < B }ﬂA
(Loodool — I | —T—— T Yy
| TS ] @ N .
? @ ' V
TEM 3 s T | §¥
TO SUPPORT \3/16 30 P e )
ANGLE. 10 S \TYP \UR_/

— 01 HOIST INSTL

NO SCALE

REVISIONS
JONE | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
NOTES: A |1. CALCULATED WEIGHT OF 283 LBS WAS 240
1. MATERIAL: ASTM A—536 STEEL OR EQUIV. :
72 WELD PER E—=SYSITEMS SPEC 96E20226 B | 1. REVISED & REDRAWN
S FINISH PER E=SYSTEMS SPEC 96E20227/ c 11 REVISED SHT 2
4 CAD. PLATE PER BEST COMMERCIAL PRACTICE 2. REVISED —11 IN L/M
5. MAY BE PURCHASED FROM McMASTER—CARR 3. REVISED OPENING IN F/D
P.O. BOX 4355 CHICAGO, [LLINOIS 60680 D | 1. REVISED SHT 2
6. MAY BE PURCHASED FROM CROSBY—-LAUGHLIN
E | 1. REVISED SHT 2
- WAYNE, IND. 46301 0. ADDED ITEM 39 & 40 TO L/M
7. LETTERING TO BE AS SHOWN IN NORMAL T Rewero LENGT OF 1Ten 35 1 LM
BLOCK HEIGHT 1%”, COLOR RED ‘
8. DISCARD HOOK PROVIDED WITH ITEM 34 AND G |1. REVISED ITEM 34 IN L/M
REPLACE WITH [TEMS 52, 28 & 48 | REVISED WINCH LOCATION
9 WNCH TO BE SUPPLIED COMPLETE WITH 2. CHANGED CABLE TO 4" DIA
120FT x W'o 7x19 GALVANIZED RIGHT RECULAR i QQSES%DEYSEHBTOET
LAY WIRE ROPE. McMASTER CARR #545@T45 5. ADDED DETAILS OF FIELD MOD FOR HOIST
CLEARANCE
\ 1. REVISED NOTES 8 & 9. 7/24 0O/  JRR
2. CAPACITY 1000# WAS 15004#
5. DET. 32 WAS (2) G45©—W/4 CLIP
4. ADDED DET 48
J | ADDED ITEMS #50—-54, REVISED Sh 2 9/24/07 JRR
DETAIL "E”
(HOIST CLEARANCE, FIELD MOD.) <::>
54 9382 /A211 JAM NUT McMASTER CARR 1
534 92501A029 LOCK NUT McMASTER CARR 1
57 912860A111 W/ZL*ZOXW HHCS McMASTER CARR 1
51 47 HOOK #16—46352 IVES GATE HOOK ACE HARDWARE 1
50 CATALOG #415 ANCHOR DEE BOLT MILLER CONNECTORS 1
49
w 48 HEADACHE BALL 9690138
@{ w 47 —47 | SPACER PL 3 1/2x3/16x2 =4 1/2” w
w 46 —46 | SPACER PL 3 1/2x3 16x2—0 1/2"
45
44
1 45 WASHER 3/471.D. STEEL 4
@ 1 47 NUT 5/4—10UNC—2B STEEL 4
1 41 30147152 FEYEBOLT (SHOULDER) 3/4"THRD, 1 1/21.D. 2 13/1670.D. 4,5
7 40 WASHER FOR 1/4" BOLT STEEL 4
2 39 %—10UNC x 7%” BOLT—HEX HD STEEL 4
4 A58 HEX NUT S5/8—16 UNC 4
4 S5/ WASHER S/81.D. STEEL 4
4 56 HEX HD BOLT 3/8-16 UNC x 1 1/2" LG 4
35
@ 1 34 100A WINCH MY—=TE PRODUCTS, INDIANAPOLIS, IN| 9
33
7 A2 589/19 1 /49 COPPER| COMP. SLEEVE McMASTER CARR O
10 S 9528K24 BALLS (5” DIA) CHROME 5
7 30 4—GC—Y SHE AVE BRON/E BRUSHED O
1 29 G414—=5/16—GALVANIZED | THIMBLE o
1 28 HF 5 SWIVEL HOOK HAY FORK PULLEY O
27/
5 20 HEX HD BOLT 1”7 DIAX7 1/47LG A325 W/NUT 4
25
24
S 25 — 251 PIPE 17 DIA STD PIPE x 2 1/47 LG 1
1 27 —22 | PLATE PL 1/4x6 5/8x2'—=3 1/27 1
1 21 —27 | PLATE PL 1/4x6 5/8x3 =1 3/47 1
7 20 —20 | PLATE PL 1/4x1'—3"x3"—1 1/2" |
1 19 —19 | PLATE PL 3/8x1'—0"x1'—2 1/4" 1
1 18 —18 | PLATE PL 1/4"12"x1'—9" 1
) 17/ —17 | BAR PL 1/4"x7 5/8"x1'—=0" 1
16
1 15 —15 | CLOSURE PL 1/4"x0°—4 3/4"x0'—4 3/4” 1
14
15
1 1 —12 | MAST 5.560.0.x.375Wx8' =5 1/2" EXTRA STRONG PIPE | 1
1 1 —17 | PLATE PL 1/4"x0°—8"x0'—8" 1
1 10 —10 | PIPE 6 5/80.D.x.280Wx5 3/4” STD PIPE 1
9
3
1 / —07 | MAST ASSY
O
1 5 —05 ] SUPPORT ASSY
4
1 3 — 03| BRACKET ASSY
7
1 —071 | INSTL.
—0/7]-05]-035| =01 LubE PART OR NOMENCLATURE
P — ZONE | ITEM \DNEON.T SR o MATERIAL AND FINISH OR NOTE OR REF DESION
Y PER J.R. LOUCKS |4-27-74
CALCULATED WEIGHT | G NEXT ASSEMBLY USED ON e I == - T I
OF STRUCTURAL o JMLESD DFERIRE SPELTED CROSSLEY  |8-26-74 I Garland Division
LOoF —0 96EZOQWW 96E2©OQO TOLERé’NL(AE(EE SENC FRACTIONS 3 PLACE DEC COMP ENGR
STEEL ‘TEMS WO ANGE? £1/16 +.010 VAR P.0. BOX 6118 — DALLAS, TEXAS — 75222 TELEPHONE (214)276-7111
PROC=ENGR
THRU 25 ONLY FOR WICHNED  FORUED e ST | WS | R o 1—20-74 HOIST INST| —
ONE —01 ASSY TR A 9
— 285 LBS D\MENS\ON\NG%%H‘TNOELDER%!{IF&F@%EPERN‘SUHSK/—W4.5 CHECHED B WILKINSON _|8=21-74 VE RTEX PLAT FORM
ECCENTRICITY BETWEEN ANY D\A(S) ON THE DRAWN BY D. McBROOM |3-26-/4
POAL NDICATOR REromG o 010 ENGR GROUP 4-27100 VLA
ALL DIM, IN INCHES & INCLUDE APPLIED FINISH ¢ ° °
REOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES E 9 7 8 7 W 9 6 Ez@w 28
SPECIFICATIONS: SCALE 1/10 & NOTED |REV J \SHEET 1 OF 2

nts and Settings\jruft. NRAO\Desktop\96E20128 HOIST INSTALLATION VERTEX PLATFORM SHEET 1.dwag, 9/24/2007 11:24:27

File# 92 E—145.tif; Scan by Bengal CAD Services,
Houston, Texas; Phone: (713)870—1555



